

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29712/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in
No.9877/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WC

NADEEM ULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment
for four weeks so as to enable her to file an application for
condonation of delay in filing process fee. The prayer is
allowed.

The needful shall be done within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master