

<  
ITEM NO.35

court No.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29712/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in WC No.9877/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NADEEM ULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing of process fee and spare copies is  
condoned. The petitioner to take steps for service on the unserved  
respondents within two weeks.

Dasti in addition, is also permitted.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|  
|