

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29712/2010

NADEEM ULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the parties.

As per office report, respondent No.1 has refused to accept dasti. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the notice served through post as well as through District Court.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be served by dasti but none appeared.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 12.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |