

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29712/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in WC No. 9877/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NADEEM ULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents, exemption
from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although respondent No. 2 has been arrayed as a proforma respondent, the
presence of respondent No. 2 will be required.
Issue notice afresh on the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
returnable in three weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER