

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29712 OF 2010**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NADEEM ULLAH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Although respondent No. 2 has been arrayed as a proforma respondent, the presence of respondent No. 2 will be required.

Issue notice afresh on the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.”

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the three Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, and Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. V. J. Francis, Advocates who has already filed Counter Affidavit which stands included in the Paper Books. Respondent No. 1 who has not chosen to enter vakalatnama and memo of appearance either-in-person or through Advocate on record of this Registry in the matter so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**