

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29712/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2010
in WC No. 9877/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

NADEEM ULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SUNNI CENTRAL WAKF BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis ,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

Mr. V. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner sought liberty to approach the Tribunal.

Liberty is granted. Special leave petition is dismissed

Signature Not Verified

with the aforesaid liberty.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.07.31

12:36:51 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER